

## Community Services and Public Safety Committee Beaufort County, SC

This meeting will be held both in person at Executive Conference Room 100 Ribaut Road, Beaufort, and virtually through Zoom. Please be aware that there is limited seating available for the in-person meeting and attendees must practice social distancing

Tuesday, September 07, 2021
\*OR AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING, NO SOONER
THAN 2:30 PM\*

## **AGENDA**

## **COMMITTEE MEMBERS:**

LARRY MCELYNN, CHAIRMAN
GERALD DAWSON
ALICE HOWARD

LOGAN CUNNINGHAM, VICE CHAIRMAN YORK GLOVER

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PUBLISHED, POSTED, AND DISTRIBUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES- August 9, 2021
- 6. CITIZEN COMMENTS (ANYONE WHO WISHES TO SPEAK DURING THE CITIZEN COMMENT PORTION OF THE MEETING WILL LIMIT THEIR COMMENTS TO NO LONGER THAN THREE (3) MINUTES (A TOTAL OF 15 MINUTES) AND WILL ADDRESS COUNCIL IN A RESPECTFUL MANNER APPROPRIATE TO THE DECORUM OF THE MEETING, REFRAINING FROM THE USE OF PROFANE, ABUSIVE, OR OBSCENE LANGUAGE)

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

- 7. PUBLIC SAFETY DIVISION UPDATE
- 8. A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE \$398,000 FROM THE COMMUNITY SERVICES GRANT PROGRAM FUNDS
- 9. ALCOHOL & DRUG ABUSE BOARD: 1 VACANCY COUNTYWIDE
  BLUFFTON TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT BOARD: 1 VACANCY, DISTRICT 5
  LIBRARY BOARD: 1 VACANCY, DISTRICT 9
- 10. ADJOURNMENT